

PC No. 112/16

Rajan Saini vs State and ors.

11.12.2019

Present: Sh. S.K. Vashishth, counsel for the petitioner.

The concerned Editor of newspaper 'Statesman' has not filed the publication report in terms of order dated 31.07.2019 passed by Ld. Predecessor of this court.

Let the notice u/o 16 R 12 CPC be issued against the concerned Editor of newspaper 'Statesman' with direction to appear in person alongwith the publication report on the next date of hearing.

Publication report of R-2 alongwith copy of newspaper edition dt. 04.12.2019 filed on record. Since, 30 days from the date of publication is not expired, hence the report be considered on the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on 12.03.2020.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi
11.12.2019