

PC No. 112/16

Rajan Saini and ors vs State and ors.

17.09.2020

**The matter has been taken up through video conferencing
via Cisco Webex.**

Present: Sh. Divij Upadhyay, counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. Rajender Rawat, counsel for R-6.

PF not filed.

Petitioner is directed to comply the order dated 12.03.2020
through all modes on taking steps as per law for the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on 01.02.2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/17.09.2020