

24.05.2023

Present: Counsel for petitioner.
None for R-1/State.
None for R-2 to R-4.
Proxy counsel for R-5 / Shyam.

Heard. Perused.

Case is today fixed for RE.

No RW is present today.

Proxy counsel for R-5 seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is out of station. Same is granted.

Now to come up on for **19/10/2023** for RE.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/24.05.2023