

PC 112/16

RAJAN SAINI AND ORS VS. STATE AND ORS

21.03.2024

Present: Sh. S.K. Vashishtha, counsel for petitioners.
None for R-1/State to R-4.
Sh. R.K. Rawat, counsel for R-5/Shyam.

Heard. Perused.

Case is today fixed for R.E.

Counsel for R-5/Shyam seeks adjournment for
leading R.E.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 04.07.2024 for R.E.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/21.03.2024