

42 PC 126/2015 112/16 RAJAN SAINI AND ORS Vs. STATE
AND ORS

09.07.2025

Present: Sh. Dheeraj Upadhyaya, Counsel for Sh. S.K.
Vashisht, counsel for P1 and P3.
P2 is stated to have expired.
None for R-1/State.
None for R-2 to R-4.
R-5 in person.

Application filed by P1 and P3 u/o 22 Rule 3 CPC
for impleading the LR's of deceased P2. Copy given to R5. Issue
notice of this application to the LR of P2 on filing of PF/RC
returnable for 13.11.2025.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 09.07.2025