

37 PC 126/2015 112/16 RAJAN SAINI AND ORS Vs. STATE
AND ORS

13.11.2025

Present : Sh. S.K. Vashisht, counsel for P1, P3 and LR's of P2.
None for R-1/State.
None for R-2 to R-4.
Sh. R.K. Rawat, counsel for R-5 with R-5 in person.

Application u/o 22 Rule 3 CPC alongwith
condonation application was filed for impleadment of the LR's of
P2. R-2 to R-4 have not been appearing or contesting this petition.
The counsel for R-5 states that he has no objection if the aforesaid
applications are allowed. They are accordingly allowed.

Amended memo is already on record.

Now To come up for RE of R-5 on **19.03.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 13.11.2025